
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/31/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,100,596
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,255,625

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 3,418,407
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 3,589,327
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 3,768,793

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 3,957,233
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 4,155,095

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 4,362,849
4.80% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,396,486 $101,520,014 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 4,580,992
4.60% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,024,790 $123,175,986 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 4,810,041

13.05% 9.00% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,237,778 $133,934,714 $133,000,000 $63,900,000 2.080 2.9% 26.9% 11th Payment 5,050,544
7.66% 9.73% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,805,848 $146,296,269 $145,000,000 $69,700,000 2.080 3.3% 29.3% 12th Payment 5,303,071
6.81% 4.31% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,864,980 $163,758,986 $164,000,000 $79,100,000 2.073 4.8% 32.7% 13th Payment 5,568,224
3.71% 3.89% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,876,644 $174,878,905 $174,000,000 $83,900,000 2.073 3.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 5,846,635

2.01% 2.01% 13 01/31/24 Wed $20,203,946 $187,446,489 $188,000,000 $90,700,000 2.073 3.4% 36.9% 15th Payment 6,138,967
5.00% 5.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $30,308,229 $206,299,302 $206,000,000 $99,400,000 2.073 5.1% 40.1% 16th Payment 6,445,916
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,013,599 $218,126,448 $156,000,000 $75,253,256 2.073 3.2% 42.0% 17th Payment 6,768,211
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $21,266,673 $231,355,087 $167,000,000 $80,600,000 2.073 3.6% 44.1% 18th Payment 7,106,622
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $31,378,109 $250,873,405 $181,000,000 $87,300,000 2.073 5.2% 47.0% 19th Payment 7,461,953
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $19,937,659 $263,275,349 $195,000,000 $94,100,000 2.073 3.4% 48.8% 20th Payment 7,835,051
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $22,542,673 $277,297,707 $206,000,000 $99,400,000 2.073 3.8% 50.8% 21st Payment 8,226,803

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $36,084,826 $299,743,772 $222,000,000 $107,100,000 2.073 6.0% 53.7% 22nd Payment 8,638,143
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,822,639 $314,453,296 $231,000,000 $111,400,000 2.073 3.8% 55.5% 23rd Payment 9,070,051
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $24,447,529 $331,545,599 $246,000,000 $118,700,000 2.073 4.1% 57.3% 24th Payment 9,523,553
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $37,264,800 $357,395,535 $268,000,000 $129,300,000 2.073 6.2% 59.9% 25th Payment 9,999,731
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,050,865 $373,068,012 $288,000,000 $138,900,000 2.073 3.9% 61.5% 26th Payment 10,499,717

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $27,381,233 $391,730,332 $302,000,000 $145,700,000 2.073 4.6% 63.2% 27th Payment 11,024,703
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $41,360,201 $420,426,541 $325,000,000 $156,800,000 2.073 6.8% 65.8% 28th Payment 11,575,938
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $25,667,138 $438,204,015 $348,000,000 $167,900,000 2.073 4.3% 67.2% 29th Payment 12,154,735
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $31,543,180 $460,075,016 $370,000,000 $178,500,000 2.073 5.3% 69.0% 30th Payment 12,762,472
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $48,391,435 $493,628,047 $400,000,000 $193,000,000 2.073 7.9% 71.4%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,367,280 $516,704,949 $421,000,000 $203,100,000 2.073 5.5% 73.0% Total 206,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $47,314,770 $549,453,212 $454,000,000 $219,000,000 2.073 7.8% 75.1%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $70,167,581 $598,105,107 $515,000,000 $248,400,000 2.073 11.3% 77.9%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,330,294 $623,295,339 $363,000,000 $175,108,538 2.073 6.0% 79.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $53,300,089 $660,251,869 $378,000,000 $182,300,000 2.073 8.7% 81.1%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $77,268,541 $713,827,336 $400,000,000 $193,000,000 2.073 12.4% 83.4%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $43,596,353 $744,055,614 $416,000,000 $200,700,000 2.073 7.2% 84.6%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $77,285,129 $797,642,583 $441,000,000 $212,700,000 2.073 12.4% 86.5%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $102,991,238 $869,053,323 $500,000,000 $241,200,000 2.073 16.2% 88.7%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $52,315,624 $905,327,257 $540,000,000 $260,500,000 2.073 8.6% 89.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $154,338,402 $1,012,340,433 $630,000,000 $303,900,000 2.073 23.2% 92.1%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $175,085,104 $1,133,738,691 $730,000,000 $352,100,000 2.073 25.9% 94.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/31/2024


